

Title Suit No. 3461 of 2010
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
Jo Code: WB01238

Order No. 61
30.08.2024

The matter is fixed today for hearing of petition under Order 26 Rule 13 of CPC filed by the plaintiffs.

Ld. Advocates for the plaintiffs and the defendants are present.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the defendants that no formal application for drawing up final decree in this partition suit has yet been filed under the provision of Order 20 Rule 18 of CPC and as such, the instant application under Order 26 Rule 13 of CPC is premature at this stage.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff seeks some time to take appropriate step in the matter.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

Fix on 18.09.2024 for appropriate step by the plaintiffs and further order.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta