

**Title Suit No. 3461 of 2010 (21484 of 2014)**  
**Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV**  
**Jo Code: WB01238**

**Order No.63**  
**19.11.2024**

Ld. Advocates for the parties are present.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs does not press the application made under Order 20 Rule 18 of the CPC dated 18.09.2024 and an endorsement to that effect is made to the said application.

Accordingly, the said application is dismissed as 'not pressed'.

Now the application under Order 26 Rule 13 of CPC filed by the plaintiffs is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocates.

To **17.01.2025** for order.

D/C by me

Sd/-

**Judge, Bench-IV**  
**City Civil Court, Calcutta**

Sd/-

**Judge, Bench-IV**  
**City Civil Court, Calcutta**