

**T.S No.3461 of 2010 (21484 of 2014)**  
**Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV**  
**Jo Code: WB01238**

**Order No.70**  
**04.11.2025**

None appears for the plaintiff when the matter is called.

Mr. Chandan Ghosh, Engineer Commissioner is present as per earlier direction of this Court.

The matter is fixed today for hearing of the application of the Engineer Commissioner dated 21.08.2025.

Application is now taken up for hearing.

By this application Engineer Commissioner stated that the parties to the suit did not provide any site plan/land plan/deed plan/building plan of the suit property to him.

Engineer Commissioner seeks an order from this Court upon the parties to supply him such plan or a plan from the KMC so that he can file the commission report.

Considering such submission of the Engineer Commissioner, the plaintiff is directed to supply such plan to the Engineer Commissioner positively within two weeks from this date.

To 04.12.2025 for report of the Engineer Commissioner and further order.

D/C by me

Sd/-

**Judge, Bench-IV**  
**City Civil Court, Calcutta**

Sd/-

**Judge, Bench-IV**  
**City Civil Court, Calcutta**