

Title Suit No. 3461 of 2010
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB01238

Order No. 72
04.12.2025

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs is present.

The matter is fixed today for Commissioner's report.

On 13.11.2025 the plaintiffs had filed an application for modification of Order dated 04.11.2025.

The said application dated 13.11.2025 needs to be heard in presence of Ld. Engineer Commissioner.

An adjournment application is filed by the Ld. Engineer Commissioner today along with prayer for appropriate order.

However, when the matter is called, the Ld. Engineer Commissioner is not found present.

Considering the same, the matter is fixed on 03.02.2026 for hearing of the application of the plaintiffs dated 13.11.2025 and report of Ld. Engineer Commissioner.

The Ld. Engineer Commissioner must be present on the next date.

Inform the Ld. Engineer Commissioner.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta