

Title Suit No.3461 of 2010
CNR No.WBCC01-007606-2010
Present: Ataur Rahman, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB00700

Order No.74

12.03.2026

The suit is posted for hearing of the application of the plaintiff dated 13.11.2025 and report of the Ld. Commissioner.

Both sides filed their respective haziras.

Engineer Commissioner is also present but filed no report.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff not pressed the application dated 13.11.2025.

Accordingly, the application dated 13.11.2025 is rejected.

At this stage, an application for adjournment is filed by the plaintiff on the ground that a fresh step is required to be taken to render proper adjudication of the suit.

Heard Considered and prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **07.04.2026** for taking necessary steps by the plaintiff and necessary order.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta